( SLINGTON SCHOOLS RUNNING LEAGUE j

2024 | 2025 Season

School's Race 1

around

Highbury Fields

Highbury Hill, Islington, London, N5 1AR

Monday, 7th October 2024

The course was
2 laps (2km) for
girls and for
boys, of

Highbury
Fields.

All Results to all races are available at:

www.islington schools running league.org



Girls Race - All Years Together

Posit Name

1 Lettice Grundy
Joan Walker
Eilidh Macleod
Rosa Buultjens-Crold
Bluebell-Rae Wilson
Zhane Pilgrim
Lara Davies
Leah
Emily
Ava Lewis
11 Alice
12 Amelia Bell
13 Ellis Frances
14 Frieda Taylor
15 Chiara Pegoraro
16 Freya Sprinz
17 Isabelle Ellson
18 Elsie Keegan
19 Lyla Ross
20 Philippa Owen
21 Indya Williams
22 Elsie
23 Eunice
24 Sofia
25 Iris Regnier
26 Skye Downie
27 Ola Animashaun
28 Sadie Catherall
29 Hermione Lewis
30 Frances Fenton
31 Martha Dowd
32 Raheemah Adesanu
33 Aofie Evans
34 Parker Proud
35 Aallyah
36 Gaia Mazzocchi
37 Lark Shepheard
38 Gaia Hellesoy
39 Eliza Platt
40 lIsabella Lloyd
41 Sheila
42 Shannon Jones
43 Ava Samson
44 Holly Moore
45 Rae-Marie Lewis-Charles
46 Shaniyah Oliver
47 Maria Joffe-Cardin
48 Ella
49 Mariam Usman Usman
50 Amanda Gacillo
51 Mabel Hodges
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Year School

11 SMMA
8 Stoke Newington School
8 Clapton Girls' Academy
10 Clapton Girls' Academy
9 Clapton Girls' Academy
9 Clapton Girls' Academy
10 Stoke Newington School
9 SMMA
8 SMMA
9 Clapton Girls' Academy
9 SMMA
9 Stoke Newington School
10 Stoke Newington School
8 Stoke Newington School
9 Stoke Newington School
7 Stoke Newington School
9 Clapton Girls' Academy
7 Clapton Girls' Academy
Clapton Girls' Academy
10 Clapton Girls' Academy
10 The Urswick School
8 SMMA
7 SMMA
SMMA
Stoke Newington School
Stoke Newington School
Stoke Newington School
Stoke Newington School
Northbridge House
Stoke Newington School
Stoke Newington School
Stoke Newington School
Clapton Girls' Academy
Clapton Girls' Academy
SMMA
Northbridge House
Stoke Newington School
Highbury Fields
Stoke Newington School
Northbridge House
SMMA
Clapton Girls' Academy
Highbury Fields
Northbridge House
Stoke Newington School
Clapton Girls' Academy
Clapton Girls' Academy
SMMA
Clapton Girls' Academy
Northbridge House
Northbridge House
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Time
07:38.6
07:53.9
07:54.9
07:59.5
07:59.9
08:06.7
08:10.1
08:10.5
08:18.9
08:20.9
08:21.4
08:25.2
08:26.3
08:32.4
08:37.8
08:43.9
08:45.6
09:04.4
09:05.4
09:06.0
09:08.7
09:19.6
09:23.1
09:27.2
09:32.4
09:42.6
09:48.6
09:49.3
09:52.4
09:53.5
10:31.4
10:34.6
10:38.2
10:41.5
10:43.0
10:44.2
10:44.8
10:54.5
10:57.7
11:.04.7
11:21.5
11:38.5
12:30.4
12:48.3
12:57.4
13:04.0
13:05.1
13:05.5
13:05.8
13:29.9
13:30.2



52 Hannah Lucas

53 Ada Beale-Walker
54 Emma Botero Munoz
55 Cara Keen

56 Peppa Coronte

57 Ani Matilda Veopohl
58 Sara Hussain

59 Britney Adeyemi

7 Northbridge House

7 Clapton Girls' Academy
10 Stoke Newington School

9 Highbury Fields

7 Clapton Girls' Academy

7 Clapton Girls' Academy

7 Clapton Girls' Academy

7 Clapton Girls' Academy

13:30.7
13:33.9
14:38.8
15:22.0
16:57.2
17:00.7
17:04.2
17:07.6



Boys Race - All Years Together

Pos Name Year School

1 |Joe Skelsey 9 |SMMA

2 Pol Cereed 9 |Northbridge House

3 Max Lamy 9 |CEBS

4 |Seo Clifton-Bligh 9 |Northbridge House

5 Laurie Gerrard Hewitt 11 [SMMA

6 Binyamin Aweis 10 |The Urswick School

7 Barnabe Gomes 10 [The Urswick School

8 |Ziggy Ellis 9 |Stoke Newington School
9 Adam Bestandiji 7 |The Urswick School

10 |Fergus Lyon 8 |Stoke Newington School
11 |Angel Schofiel 9 |The Urswick School

12 |Nathan Prior 9 [Stoke Newington School
13 |Bilal Elkerf 7 |Stoke Newington School
14 |Ettienne Wong She 7 |CFBS

15 [Ayman Mahmoud 8 |CFBS

16 [Lochan Maguire 8 |[Stoke Newington School
17 |Orrin McGibbon 7 |Stoke Newington School
18 [Jadan Etienne 10 |The Urswick School

19 |Noah Schenato 8 |Stoke Newington School
20 |Yoshi Ikasaya 8 |Stoke Newington School
21 [Stanley Buttleman 9 |CFBS

22 |Jacob Roberts 7 |Stoke Newington School
23 |Rocco Bramble 7 |Stoke Newington School
24 |Berhat Cok 8 |The Urswick School

25 |Hobbs Dinolt 9 |CEBS

26 |Ethan Duffy 8 |CFBS

27 |[Leonardo Wilson 7 |Stoke Newington School
28 |Max Aldeman-Kent 9 |CFBS

29 [Zac Yahya 9 |[CFBS

30 [Sandy McDonald 9 |Northbridge House

31 [Michael 7 |SMMA

32 |Jake 7 |SMMA

33 |Ethan Mansfield 7 |CFBS

34 |Thomas 7 |SMMA

35 |Konrad Gibson 7 |CFBS

36 |Hunter Wilson 8 |Northbridge House

37 |Eesa Ali 7 |The Urswick School

38 |Sufyan Miah 10 [The Urswick School

39 |Akin Yazici 7 |CFBS

40 |Hugo Hughes 7 |CFBS

41 |Flynn Hodges 9 |Northbridge House

42 |Morgan Rayman 8 |Northbridge House

43 |Carsten 7 |SMMA

44 |Ashin Kamara 10 [The Urswick School

45 |Tahmidur Rahman 7 |CFBS

46 |Safi Prasad Ramesh 7 |Stoke Newington School
47 |Cobie Vitalis 8 |Stoke Newington School
48 |Cameron 7 [SMMA

49 |Raphael Polius 9 |CEBS

50 [Noah Danfa 7 |CFBS

51 |Rashid Ba-Alawi 7 |CFBS

Time

06:40.7
06:59.5
07:02.3
07:07.5
07:12.4
07:15.6
07:17.8
07:22.9
07:24.5
07:26.6
07:29.8
07:35.6
07:38.5
07:41.7
07:42.8
07:44.7
07:45.9
07:51.2
07:51.7
07:52.2
07:58.2
07:58.9
08:02.1
08:03.1
08:05.2
08:06.9
08:08.0
08:16.9
08:19.9
08:27.1
08:31.5
08:37.3
08:37.8
08:44.2
08:47.9
08:49.9
08:50.8
09:04.0
09:05.1
09:05.6
09:06.6
09:13.3
09:16.4
09:19.8
09:22.7
09:23.6
09:26.7
09:28.2
09:42.0
09:42.3
09:44.3



52 |Maximilian Sheerer 7 |CFBS
53 |Hassana Bah 8 |The Urswick School
54 [Enes Canko 7 |CFBS
55 |Miro Bonham-Carter 9 [Northbridge House
56 |Leonardo Terraneo 9 |Stoke Newington School
57 [Yusif Ibrahim 8 |CFBS
58 |Evan James 9 [Northbridge House
59 [Yasin Fraol 7 |CFBS
60 [Max Gray-Hampton 8 |Northbridge House
61 |Ben Kiesewetter 9 [Northbridge House
62 |Ethan Connelly 7 |Northbridge House
63 [Jose Alberto Carlos 7 |CFBS

7

64

Tyler Keetch

CEBS

09:51.7
10:11.8
10:24.1
10:27.6
10:51.7
10:58.3
11:02.9
11:20.3
11:36.7
11:54.9
12:00.7
12:40.0
12:41.3



