ISLINGTON SCHOOLS RUNNING LEAGUE

2024 / 2025 Season

School's Race 1

around

Highbury Fields

Highbury Hill, Islington, London, N5 1AR

Monday, 7th October 2024



The course was
2 laps (2km) for
girls and for
boys, of
Highbury
Fields.

All Results to all races are available at:

www.islington schools running league.org

Girls Race - All Years Together

Divisitate All reals regettler			 -
Posit Name		School	Time
1 Lettice Grundy		SMMA	07:38.6
2 Joan Walker		Stoke Newington School	07:53.9
3 Eilidh Macleod		Clapton Girls' Academy	07:54.9
4 Rosa Buultjens-Crold	10	Clapton Girls' Academy	07:59.5
5 Bluebell-Rae Wilson	9	Clapton Girls' Academy	07:59.9
6 Zhane Pilgrim	9	Clapton Girls' Academy	08:06.7
7 Lara Davies	10	Stoke Newington School	08:10.1
8 Leah	9	SMMA	08:10.5
9 Emily	8	SMMA	08:18.9
10 Ava Lewis	9	Clapton Girls' Academy	08:20.9
11 Alice		SMMA	08:21.4
12 Amelia Bell	9	Stoke Newington School	08:25.2
13 Ellis Frances		Stoke Newington School	08:26.3
14 Frieda Taylor		Stoke Newington School	08:32.4
15 Chiara Pegoraro		Stoke Newington School	08:37.8
16 Freya Sprinz		Stoke Newington School	08:43.9
17 Isabelle Ellson		Clapton Girls' Academy	08:45.6
		Clapton Girls' Academy	09:04.4
18 Elsie Keegan			
19 Lyla Ross		Clapton Girls' Academy	09:05.4
20 Philippa Owen		Clapton Girls' Academy	09:06.0
21 Indya Williams		The Urswick School	09:08.7
22 Elsie		SMMA	09:19.6
23 Eunice		SMMA	09:23.1
24 Sofia		SMMA	09:27.2
25 Iris Regnier		Stoke Newington School	09:32.4
26 Skye Downie		Stoke Newington School	09:42.6
27 Ola Animashaun	7	Stoke Newington School	09:48.6
28 Sadie Catherall		Stoke Newington School	09:49.3
29 Hermione Lewis		Northbridge House	09:52.4
30 Frances Fenton	7	Stoke Newington School	09:53.5
31 Martha Dowd	9	Stoke Newington School	10:31.4
32 Raheemah Adesanu	7	Stoke Newington School	10:34.6
33 Aofie Evans	7	Clapton Girls' Academy	10:38.2
34 Parker Proud	7	Clapton Girls' Academy	10:41.5
35 Aallyah	8	SMMA	10:43.0
36 Gaia Mazzocchi	8	Northbridge House	10:44.2
37 Lark Shepheard	7	Stoke Newington School	10:44.8
38 Gaia Hellesoy		Highbury Fields	10:54.5
39 Eliza Platt		Stoke Newington School	10:57.7
40 Isabella Lloyd		Northbridge House	11:04.7
41 Sheila		SMMA	11:21.5
42 Shannon Jones		Clapton Girls' Academy	11:38.5
43 Ava Samson		Highbury Fields	12:30.4
44 Holly Moore		Northbridge House	12:48.3
45 Rae-Marie Lewis-Charles		Stoke Newington School	12:57.4
46 Shaniyah Oliver		Clapton Girls' Academy	13:04.0
47 Maria Joffe-Cardin		Clapton Girls' Academy	13:05.1
48 Ella		SMMA	13:05.1
49 Mariam Usman Usman		Clapton Girls' Academy	13:05.8
50 Amanda Gacillo		Northbridge House	13:29.9
51 Mabel Hodges	/	Northbridge House	13:30.2

52 Hannah Lucas	7 Northbridge House	13:30.7
53 Ada Beale-Walker	7 Clapton Girls' Academy	13:33.9
54 Emma Botero Munoz	10 Stoke Newington School	14:38.8
55 Cara Keen	9 Highbury Fields	15:22.0
56 Peppa Coronte	7 Clapton Girls' Academy	16:57.2
57 Ani Matilda Veopohl	7 Clapton Girls' Academy	17:00.7
58 Sara Hussain	7 Clapton Girls' Academy	17:04.2
59 Britney Adeyemi	7 Clapton Girls' Academy	17:07.6

Boys Race - All Years Together

Pos	Name	Year	School	Time
1	Joe Skelsey	9	SMMA	06:40.7
2	Pol Cereed	9	Northbridge House	06:59.5
3	Max Lamy	9	CFBS	07:02.3
4	Seo Clifton-Bligh	9	Northbridge House	07:07.5
5	Laurie Gerrard Hewitt	11	SMMA	07:12.4
6	Binyamin Aweis	10	The Urswick School	07:15.6
7	Barnabe Gomes	10	The Urswick School	07:17.8
8	Ziggy Ellis	9	Stoke Newington School	07:22.9
9	Adam Bestandji	7	The Urswick School	07:24.5
10	Fergus Lyon	8	Stoke Newington School	07:26.6
11	Angel Schofiel	9	The Urswick School	07:29.8
12	Nathan Prior	9	Stoke Newington School	07:35.6
13	Bilal Elkerf	7	Stoke Newington School	07:38.5
14	Ettienne Wong She	7	CFBS	07:41.7
15	Ayman Mahmoud	8	CFBS	07:42.8
16	Lochan Maguire	8	Stoke Newington School	07:44.7
17	Orrin McGibbon	7	Stoke Newington School	07:45.9
18	Jadan Etienne	10	The Urswick School	07:51.2
19	Noah Schenato	8	Stoke Newington School	07:51.7
20	Yoshi Ikasaya	8	Stoke Newington School	07:52.2
21	Stanley Buttleman	9	CFBS	07:58.2
22	Jacob Roberts	7	Stoke Newington School	07:58.9
23	Rocco Bramble	7	Stoke Newington School	08:02.1
24	Berhat Cok	8	The Urswick School	08:03.1
25	Hobbs Dinolt	9	CFBS	08:05.2
26	Ethan Duffy	8	CFBS	08:06.9
27	Leonardo Wilson	7	Stoke Newington School	08:08.0
28	Max Aldeman-Kent	9	CFBS	08:16.9
29	Zac Yahya	9	CFBS	08:19.9
30	Sandy McDonald	9	Northbridge House	08:27.1
31	Michael	7	SMMA	08:31.5
32	Jake	7	SMMA	08:37.3
33	Ethan Mansfield	7	CFBS	08:37.8
34	Thomas	7	SMMA	08:44.2
35	Konrad Gibson	7	CFBS	08:47.9
36	Hunter Wilson	8	Northbridge House	08:49.9
37	Eesa Ali	7	The Urswick School	08:50.8
38	Sufyan Miah	10	The Urswick School	09:04.0
39	Akin Yazici	7	CFBS	09:05.1
40	Hugo Hughes	7	CFBS	09:05.6
41	Flynn Hodges	9	Northbridge House	09:06.6
42	Morgan Rayman	8	Northbridge House	09:13.3
43	Carsten	7	SMMA	09:16.4
44	Ashin Kamara	10	The Urswick School	09:19.8
45	Tahmidur Rahman	7	CFBS	09:22.7
46	Safi Prasad Ramesh	7	Stoke Newington School	09:23.6
47	Cobie Vitalis	8	Stoke Newington School	09:26.7
48	Cameron	7	SMMA	09:28.2
49	Raphael Polius	9	CFBS	09:42.0
50	Noah Danfa	7	CFBS	09:42.3
51	Rashid Ba-Alawi	7	CFBS	09:44.3

52	Maximilian Sheerer	7	CFBS	09:51.7
53	Hassana Bah	8	The Urswick School	10:11.8
54	Enes Canko	7	CFBS	10:24.1
55	Miro Bonham-Carter	9	Northbridge House	10:27.6
56	Leonardo Terraneo	9	Stoke Newington School	10:51.7
57	Yusif Ibrahim	8	CFBS	10:58.3
58	Evan James	9	Northbridge House	11:02.9
59	Yasin Fraol	7	CFBS	11:20.3
60	Max Gray-Hampton	8	Northbridge House	11:36.7
61	Ben Kiesewetter	9	Northbridge House	11:54.9
62	Ethan Connelly	7	Northbridge House	12:00.7
63	Jose Alberto Carlos	7	CFBS	12:40.0
64	Tyler Keetch	7	CFBS	12:41.3